Telescopic pillar
Telemag CPI
Benefits
Push or pull load•
Fast movement•
Robust and stable design•
T-slotted outer tube•
Standards

PUB MT/P8 10236 EN  ·  Febryary 2011
Telemag CPI
  Ordering key
Type
Voltage:
24 V DC
Load:
Push (N) Pull (N) Speed (mm/s)
1 000 1 000 31 D
1 500 1 500 22 E
4 000 4 000 11 F
Tube set:
2-section 2
3-section 3
2-section T-slotted outer tube 4
3-section T-slotted outer tube 5
Stroke (S):
200 mm 200
250 mm 250
300 mm 300
350 mm 350
400 mm 400
450 mm 450
500 mm 500
550 mm 550
600 mm 600
650 mm 650
700 mm 700
Other stroke lengths XXX
Electrical options:
None 0
2-Hall encoder F
Lifetime monitoring M
2-Hall encoder and lifetime monitoring N
Cable through option:
None 0
Mains cable feedthrough, protection class I (retracted length +30 mm) max 250 V AC, max 10 A C
Special:
None 0
Back-up nut (only for 4 000 N version) B
C P I 1 0 – T 0 – 0 0 0
Options shown in italics are only available on demand. Contact SKF for more information on minimum quantities and additional costs.
Accessories
Designation Order N°
Top mounting plate (without T-slot), Bore 202,2™170,2 mm ZBE–333426 M/0126542
Top mounting plate (with T-slot), Bore 202,2™170,2 ZBE–333434 M/0126543
Bottom mounting plate 3-section, Bore 161,2™129,2 mm ZBE–333428 M/0126541
Bottom mounting plate 2-section, Bore 181,8™149,6 mm ZBE–333427 M/0126540
Screw for bottom mounting plates M10™25 (1 screw required) ZBE–510978 M/0125359
Screw for top mounting plates M8™35 (4 screws required) ZBE–530564 M/0126539
Screws for bottom mounting plates M8™35 (4 screws required) ZBE–530564 M/0126539
Motor cable 2xDIN8, 1 000 mm, black ZKA–306009–1000 M/0105471
Motor cable 2xDIN8, 1 500 mm, black ZKA–306009–1500 M/0105472
Motor cable 2xDIN8, 2 500 mm, black ZKA–306009–2500 M/0105473
skf.com
www.lmotion.ru    lmotion-mail@ya.ru    Тел.: (495)-921-34-60